# COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976 PLANNING REGISTER		REGISTER REFERENCE 85A/101
1, LOCATION	Athgoe South, Newcastle	5	
2. PROPOSAL	Dwelling	* * *	
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received (a)	Date Furth Requested	er Particulars (b) Received
	0.P. 31 January, 1985 <sup>1.</sup>		1
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name O'Malley & Bergin, Address 33 Fitzwilliam Place, Dublin 2		
5. APPLICANT	Name Mr. Michael Mangan, Address Castlewarden, Staraffan, Co. Kildare		
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. P/1076/85 Notified 28th		March, 1985
	Date 28th March, 1985 Effect To re		efuse o. permission
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No.	Notified Effect	
8. APPEAL	Notified 30th April, 1985  Type 1st Party	A.	ermission refused by n Bord Plennala th Oct., 1985
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of	Decision	=
	application Effect		
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register		
11, ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register		
12. PURCHASE NOTICE			
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT			
14.		-	
15.			
Prepared by	Date		

Future Print 475588

### AN BORD PLEANALA

## LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1983

## County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: 85A/101

APPEAL by Michael Mangap of Castlewarden, Straffan, County Kildare, against the decision made on the 28th day of March, 1985, by the Council of the County of Dublin to refuse an outline permission for the erection of a house at Athone South. Newcastle. County Dublin.

DECISION: Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and Development)
Acts, 1963 to 1983, outline permission is hereby refused for the erection of
the said house for the reasons set out in the Schedule hereto.

### SCHEDULE

- 1. Permission under Planning Register Reference Number G.711 was granted by the Planning Authority in 1974 for the erection of a house on a nearby site and condition number 5 of the permission required the making of an agreement to sterilize 10 acres of land from future residential development, which was so made and which includes the site the subject of the appeal. The proposed development would materially contravene the condition, the terms of which are considered to have been reasonable.
- 2. The site is located in an area where an objective of the planning authority, as expressed in the Dublin County Development Plan, is to protect and provide for the development of agriculture. This objective is considered reasonable and the proposed development would conflict with it and militate against the preservation of the rural environment.
- Further development in this rural area would be undesirable from a visual point of view and because the site is served by a substandard narrow road.

Onn Cer. Quin

Member of An Bord Pleanála duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board.

Dated this 8th day of Delaber

1985.

# DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

Tel. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

#### NOTIFICATION OF A DECISION TO REFUSE:

#### OUTLINE PERMISSION: X PERMISSION: X PROMPE

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963-1983

To O'Malley & Ber	cin,	Register Referer	nce No
33 Fitzwilliam	Place,	Planning Contro	/ No a ssassexes : : ::: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :
Dublin 2.	aranam principles berkariisti b	Application Rece	sived 51/1/85
The state of the s	and and and the second of the	Additional Infor	mation Received
Applicant M. Mangan	Annual of the SECTION STREET STREET	s die Marieranie der die einstellende der die	เ พลงคลพลงตาม คน พลงคลง พลงกลงของของของ ขาง ซฟ ขาวชีวตัลได้ 57 
In pursuance of its fur the County Health District decided to refuse:	nctions under the above-mention of Dublin, did by order, P/14	076/85	nty Council, being the Planning Authority for dated
	OUTLINE PERMISSION		XXXXXXXXXX
For dwelling at At	hgoe South, Newcastla	Administration of the commencer of 1980998	arane en et romanen departotistist få fölkkist få bi
		NAMES OF THE STREETS AND STREET	कुट्युट्युट्युट्य श्रेम के श्रोतिस्थापिक स्थानस्थानस्थात्रम् स्थानस्थानस्थात्रम् । स्थानस्थानस्थानस्थानस्थानस्थानस्थानस्थान
for the following reasons:		=	nditio m no. 4 of Order No.
Description proposed develop	"to protect and provi	ide for the develo lict with that obj	rea zoned 'B' in the 1983 pment of agriculture". The active and would militate
3. There are no pub	lic piped sewage faci;	lities available t	o serve the proposal.
the provision of		facilities and the	said existing deficiency in period within which such
<ol> <li>No evidence has l drainage.</li> </ol>	been submitted to indi	icate that the sit	e is suitable for septic tank
point of view an	4 4	ea is served by a	undesirable from a visual aubstandard road network,
			* <b>A</b>
			10
Signed on behalf of the I	Dublin County Council	for PRINCIPAL OFFIC	1985.
		Date 28th March,	1985

NOTE: (1) An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala by the applicant within one month from the date of the decision. The appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to An Bord Pleanala, Irish Life Centre, Lower Abbey Street, Dublin 1. An Appeal lodged by an applicant or be agent with An Bord Pleanala will be invalid unless accompanied by a fee of the long to An Bord Pleanala for an oral Hearing of an appeal must, in addition to (1) above, pay to An Bord Pleanala a fee of the long to An Bord Pleanala and Pleanala and Pleanala and Pleanala will determine to an appeal. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn. An Bord Pleanala will determine application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first instance.